Carolina Power & Light Company

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

June 5, 1972

Mr. Edward J. Bloch, Acting Director Directorate of Licensing U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

RE: DOCKET NOS. 50-324 AND 50-325

Dear Mr. Bloch:

The Company herewith transmits 300 copies of Amendment No. 1 to its Environmental Report for the Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Units 1 and 2. This submittal is in response to Mr. Daniel R. Muller's letter of May 13, 1972. The Amendment contains responses to the list of questions in the sequence listed in Mr. Muller's letter, and the entire Amendment should be inserted at the <u>end</u> of the Environmental Report binder.

Yours "ery truly,

Rag

J. A. Johes Senior Vice President Engineering & Operating

JAJ/dkm

Enclosures	
9406090215 PDR ADOCK C	720605 05000324

Jul 24-13

060113

3131

1972 .

Regulatory Mail Section CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT Docket Nos. 50-324 and 50-325 Amendment No. 1

The above entitled Environmental Report is hereby amended as follows:

This Amendment designated as Amendment No. 1 to the Environmental Report transmits additional information in support of the Environmental Report of the Applicant's Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Units 1 and 2. The submittal is a response to the letter of Mr. Daniel R. Muller, Assistant Director for Environmental Projects, Directorate of Licensing, to the Applicant dated May 13, 1972.

The Amendment contains responses to the list of questions in the sequence given in Mr. Muller's letter, and the entire Amendment should be inserted at the end of the Environmental Report binder.

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

mior Vice President Jones Engineering & Operating

ATTEST:

J. L. Lancaster.

Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 5th day of June , 1972.

Maraul M. Con.

My commission expires: Quy 4,1995